Re-measurement of defined benefit obligation
Actuarial (gain) / loss (184,597)  251,654
Present value of defined benefit obligation closing balance 1,378,846  1,752,986

Ashmore Investment Saudi Arabia

(Closed Joint Stock Company)

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2023
(Amounts in Saudi Arabian Riyals)

14. DEFINED BENEFIT OBLIGATION (CONTINUED)

14.2 Principal actuarial assumptions:

30 June

2023

30 June

2022

Discount rate (% per annum) 4.10% 3.60%
Rate of change in salary (% per annum) +5.00% +4.00%

Assumptions regarding future mortality are set based on actuarial advice in accordance with the

published statistics and experience in the region. Attrition rates have been determined using

benchmarks and adjusted for Company’s own experience.

 14.3   Sensitivity of actuarial assumptions

The table below illustrates the sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation valuation as at 30 June

2023 and 30 June 2022 to the key assumptions mentioned in 14.2 above.

30 June 2023 Impact on defined benefit obligation – Increase / (Decrease)

Base scenario
Change in
assumption

Increase in
assumption

Decrease in
assumption

Discount rate 1.00% (88,995) (103,161)

Expected rate of salary increase 1.00% 105,138 92,116

30 June 2022 Impact on defined benefit obligation – Increase /

(Decrease)

Base scenario

Change in

assumption

Increase in

assumption

Decrease in

assumption

Discount rate 1.00% (1,648,385) 1,871,265

Expected rate of salary increase 1.00% 1,878,555 1,639,871

14.4 Expected maturity

Expected maturity analysis of undiscounted defined benefit obligation for the end of service plan is
as follows:

30 June 2023 1 year 2 to 5 years 6 to 10 years
More than
 10 years Total

1,378,846 289,627 536,250 314,689 797,772 1,938,338

30 June 2022 1 year 2 to 5 years 6 to 10 years

More than

 10 years Total
1,752,986 263,731  741,461 478,901 777,614 4,014,693

The weighted average duration of the defined benefit obligation is 6.98 years on 30 June 2023 and
6.36 years on 30 June 2022.

  23

Ashmore Investment Saudi Arabia
(Closed Joint Stock Company)
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

24

(Amounts in Saudi Arabian Riyals)

15. SHARE-BASED PAYMENT ARRANGEMENT

On 30 September 2019, the Company introduced equity-settled share-based payment plan (“the
Plan”) that entitles employees to receive Class B shares (each with grant date fair value of SAR 10)
of Ashmore AISA (Cayman) Limited (“Ashmore Cayman”) established for the purpose of owning a